File a Formal Complaint - Robert Parker
Robert Parker
reported via the portal (Thu, 8 Aug 2019)

1) Alleged violation of RCW42.17.205 for failure to register with the PDC within 2 weeks of
declaring candidacy. (C1)

Candidate filed with King County Elections and appears in the voters pamphlet however has failed to
file C1 with the PDC.

2) Alleged violation of RCW42.17A.210 Treasurer

Candidate has failed to designate and file the name and address of their treasure. By failing to
disclose the treasurer the pubic denied knowing where the campaign books are located or make an
appointment for inspection of the books if “mini reporting”.

3) Alleged violation of RCW42.17A.215 Depositories
Candidate has failed to file with the PDC where campaign funds are being held or dispersed, if any.

@ King County [US] | https://info.kingcounty.gov/kcelections/Vote/contests/candidates.aspx?eid=16

City of Lake Forest Park, Council Position 6
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Justin Johnson
4506 NE 170th St
Lake Forest Park, WA 98155

jfiohnson12@gmail.com

Education: Bachelor's Degree, UW Seattle, Geography/GIS
Occupation: Mapping Unit Supervisor, King County Department of Assessments

Statement:
1 am running for Lake Forest Park City Council because | am concerned about the Lake Forest Park Town Center
redevelopment project.

Lake Forest Park is within King County's Urban Growth Area, so increased density is necessary to meet Washington State
Growth Management Act targets. However, it is possible for the inevitable growth to happen in a way that is in scale
with the surrounding neighborhood. and respectful of those who live nearby in the community.

I have been a public servant for over 20 years, and | take my responsibilities to the public seriously. As a representative
of the Lake Forest Park community, | would welcome your input, suggestions, and concerns. | will listen to you in a
respectful manner. If I don't have an answer, | will find the person who does and respond to you in a timely manner.
You will not be ignored.
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